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X AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT AS—DRILLED PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-44392 98220 Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (GAS)
4 Property Code 5 Property Name $ Well Number
317788 REMUDA SOUTH 25 STATE 126H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
005380 XTO ENERGY, INC. 3,061'
1 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
G 25 23S 29E 22802279 NORTH 1,965 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 36 23S 29E 208 SOUTH 1,303 EAST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres |'3 Joint or Infill  ['¥ Consolidation Code |5 Order No.
480
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division. NOTE: AS—DRILLED BOTTOM HOLE PLOTTED FROM
DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY
16
GEODETIC COORDINATES ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
SEC. 25 SEC. 30 NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION
= X = 464,699.7 to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
o - X= 622,970.2 X= 664,153.2 o . . . . .
~ b LAT.= 32.276786'N LAT.= 32.276909°N owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
N N _ . — .
o N K.O.P. LONG.= 103.935450'W LONG.= 103.935941'W the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
SH.L MD=9,939 FIR&,IDTQ';E NF”ACENT FlRNSIDngE NT,AOElNT location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
1,591’ , Y= 463,685.1 Y= 463,744.5 interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
[<-1,965 X= 623,657.9 X= 664,840.9 o o
" R A LAT.= 32.274153'N LAT.= 32.274276'N order heretofore entered by the division.
F.1.P, LONG.= 103.933236'W  LONG.= 103.933727'W] ‘ '
MD=11,409 1 281 ance wo—8-7-2020
T ’ -
! CORNER COORDINATES TABLE Signature Date
| NAD 27 NME Mel Coll
w© | A — Y= 464,258.3 N, X= 624,936.3 E i i
'8 | ! B — Y= 464,258.9 N, X= 623,667.2 E — elanie L.ollins
N | C — Y= 461,610.6 N, X= 624,947.7 E Prinied Name
| | KICK OFF POINT D - Y= 461,609.3 N, X= 623,619.4 E
NAD 83 NME E — Y= 458,950.4 N, X= 624,961.0 E H H
b Y= 4647677  F — Y= 458,94855 N, X= 623.632.7 E melanie_collins@xtoenergy.com
10| , C_ X= 6645265 G — Y= 456,293.7 N, X= 624,971.6 E E-mail Address
| K LAT.= 32.277092°N H — Y= 456,290.8 N, X= 623,644.7 E
330’ | LONG.= 103.934732'W
I | 18
SEC. 36 (I KK oy RomT CORNER COORDINATES TABLE SURVE‘YOR CERTIFICATION
T23S R29E | Y= 464.708.3 NAD 83 NME I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
!  623343.6 A — Y= 464,317.7 N, X= 666,119.3 E )
| | — o RORG" B — Y= 464,318.3 N, X= 664,850.2 E plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
| LoNez 32270909Ny C — Y= 4616699 N, X= 666,130.8 E
| = - D - Y= 461,668.6 N, X= 664,802.5 E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
| | E — Y= 459,009.7 N, X= 666,144.1 E
| F — Y= 459,007.8 N, X= 664,815.8 E same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
IF | E G — Y= 456,352.9 N, X= 666,154.8 E
H — Y= 456,350.0 N, X= 664,827.9 E
| : 7-24-2020
: I LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT || Dateof Survey
NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME s . §
Cl ! Y= 456,635.0 Y= 456,694.2 Signatue and Seal of
_T.P. | | X= 623,674.4 X= 664,857.6 Professional Suneymﬁ
= ’ LAT.= 32.254773'N LAT.= 32.254896°N
MD=18462 | : SEC. 31 LONG.= 103.933268'W  LONG.= 103.933758'W
T23S R30E
L 1,296’ = BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION BOTTOM HOLE LOCATIONH
B.H.L: 1303~ NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME |
* H* Y= 456,499.2 Y= 456,558.4
= 623,667.5 = 664,850.7
SEC. 1 ] SEC. 6 LAT.= 32.254400'N LAT.= 32.254523'N
» O = . = .
T24S R29E E N T24S R30E LONG.= 103.933202W  LONG.= 103.933782°W || ~iark DILLONHARP 23780
Certificate Number JC/AT 2019010053

P:\PROJECTS\2019\2019010053-XTO-REMUDA_SOUTH_25_STATE_126H-EDDY\DWG\2019010053-XTO-REMUDA_SOUTH_25_STATE_126H_AS-DRILLED.dwg

JAG 10/14/2020




Intent l:l As Drilled

APl #

30-015-44392

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
XTO Energy, Inc. Remuda South 25 State 126H
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
G 25 (23S 29E 2211 North 1591 East Eddy
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.276969 103.934241 83
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
I 25 |23S 29E 2076 South 1281 East Eddy
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.274276 103.933727 83
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
P |36 23S 29E 344 South 1296 East Eddy
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.254896 103.933758 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

Yes

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal

Spacing Unit.

APl #

30-015-44391

Operator Name:

XTO Energy, Inc.

Property Name:

Remuda South 25 State

Well Number

166H

KZ 06/29/2018



True Performance
Directional Drilling
5075 E 52nd Street

Odessa, TX 79762
(281)-222-8366

To: New Mexico Energy, Minerals and
Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505 (505) 476-3220

Re:  Certified Survey Report / REMUDA SOUTH 25 STATE 126H / 30-015-44392

Via: Electronic Filing

True Performance Directional Drilling, respectfully submits for filing the required
directional certified survey performed on the referenced well by True Performance
Directional Drilling. Other information required by your office is as follows:

Name & Title of Supervisor Surveyed Depths Dates Performed Type of Survey

Greg Wilkie 100’ t0o18598’ 10-17-19 to 11-21-19 MWD
MWD Coordinator

The directional MWD surveys performed by True Performance Directional Drilling are
attached. A copy of the certified plat on which the final survey is drawn and the projected
bottom-hole location is marked and identified is also attached.

Please file this certified survey report. If there are any questions or additional data required,
please let me know at your earliest opportunity.

Thank You

Sincerely,

o /\ ,'-/
L7 ST A

Pz s L

‘Greg Wilkie
MWD Operations Manager



XTO Energy

West(-)/East(+) (2500 usft/in)

-5000 -2500 0 2500
Project: Eddy County, NM (NAD27) NMEZ Grid B
Site: Remuda South 25 State Pad Unit Lines B
Well: RS25-126H © B
Wellbore: 126H Lateral My B
Design: 126H Lateral AsDrilled 3061+22 @ 3083.00usft (Perseus) RS25 126H SHL (copy) | \?’g@; ,
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) lONAS =
Wellpath Crosses Section/Unit Line@ Heel ) B
To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Grid Direction, Add 6.61° - -
Wellpath Crosses FTP H B
| : -
G Azimuths to Grid North | § : .
TAM True North: -0.21° [ 2500
Magnetic North: 6.61° H i | B
Magnetic Field 5 | I
E N E R Y Strength: 47821.0nT S i B
( ; Dip Angle: 59.99° [y : B
Date: 09/11/2019 = : B
Model: IFR 3 : B
0— o 3 N | -
. RS25 126H SHL (copy) £ | : -
N - 500 a : H —-5000
a S L
_ o ! -
i [ 1000 - ; L
i 1500 ANNOTATIONS . | |
7 MD Inc Azi TVD  +N/-S  +E/-W  Annotation : \ ‘ ' B
1 2000 10817.00 72.76 154.0310581.91 -381.00 613.16 Wellpath Crosses Section/Unit Line@ Heel 1 H ™
2200 — 11164.00 81.40 180.3310635.43 -711.48 682.41 Wellpath Crosses FTP 1 B
- 2500 18476.00 90.03 183.00 10661.30 -8019.31 703.40 Wellpath Crosses LTP : ' =
— 18598.00 89.49 182.86 10662.06 -8141.15 697.23 TD @ 49FNL,309FWL H : —-7500
4 Wellpath LTI H : B
] 3000 ellpath Crosses| P | : i
a —110662 -
- 350 - 7 =
a 0 TD @ 49FNL,309FWL 4 -
. 4000 7 -
= 4400—| RS25 126H BHL u
s i 4500 B
> - —-10000
= i 5000
N
S _
< — 5500
Q -
a
— N 6000
S N
E -
2 6600— 6500
[}
g _
= - 7000
. 7500
N 8000,
. Wellpath Crosses Section/Unit Line@ Heel
] 8500
8800 —]| /" Wellpath Crosses FTP Wellpath Crosses LTP
i (o000 - |
—] / //
A Lgsoo e
| w TD @ 49FNL,309FWL
- 0 . -
i 098 8 8 g g 88 8 8 8 g 3
i \&;f S 3 2 3 8 @ 8§ ¢ 8 8 - RS25126HBHL
] A ‘ T
| N w >
11000 — 3 3 3 g
| S S S Is]
7 L L L L L L I B B
0 2200 4400 6600 8800 11000 13200
Vertical Section at 175.10° (2200 usft/in)
TARGET DETAILS
Name TVD +N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Shape
RS25 126H SHL (copy) 0.00 0.00 0.00 464639.37 622968.95 Point
RS25 126H FTP_329FNL_14FEL (copy) 10640.00 -711.30 677.50 463928.07 623646.45 Point
RS25 126H BHL 10662.06 -8141.15 697.23 456498.22 623666.18 Point
RS25 126H LTP_330FSL_36FWL (copy) 10666.00 -8019.38 710.00 456619.99 623678.95 Point
RS25 126H PBHL_200FSL_36FWL (copy)0666.00 -8149.38 710.60 456489.99 623679.55 Rectangle (Sides: L7440.00 W100.00)

(upsn 0062) (+)ymoN/(-)yinos

Design: 126H Lateral AsDrilled (RS25-126H/126H Lateral)
Created By: Mekka Williams
eSomina Well Design
mekka@esominawelldesign.com
13:48, November 25 2019

281.222.8366

TRUE PERFORMANCE DIRECTIONAL DRILLING
5075 E 52nd Street, Odessa, Texas 79762

TRUE PERFORMANCE
DIRECTIONAL DRILLING




Survey Report

Company: XTO Energy Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well RS25-126H
Project: Eddy County, NM (NAD27) NMEZ Grid TVD Reference: 3061+22 @ 3083.00usft (Perseus)
Site: Remuda South 25 State Pad MD Reference: 3061+22 @ 3083.00usft (Perseus)
Well: RS25-126H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: 126H Lateral Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: 126H Lateral AsDrilled Database: TP_EDM
Project Eddy County, NM (NAD27) NMEZ Grid
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Site Remuda South 25 State Pad
Site Position: Northing: 464,640.40 usft  Latitude: 32°16'36.434 N
From: Map Easting: 622,880.40 usft  Longitude: 103° 56' 8.666 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft Slot Radius: 13.20 in Grid Convergence: 0.21°
Well RS25-126H
Well Position +N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 464,639.37 usft Latitude: 32°16'36.421 N
+E/-W 0.00 usft Easting: 622,968.96 usft Longitude: 103° 56' 7.635 W
Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,061.00 usft
Wellbore 126H Lateral
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
) ) (nT)
IFR 09/11/19 6.82 59.99 47,821
Design 126H Lateral AsDrilled
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
(usft) (usft) (usft) (°)
0.00 0.00 0.00 175.10
Survey Program Date 11/25/19
From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
100.00 9,350.00 Survey #2 (126H Lateral) Gyrodata New 2-16-16 Gyrodata Stationary Tool drop on BHA
9,485.00 18,545.00 Survey #3 (126H Lateral) MWD OWSG MWD - Standard
18,598.00 18,598.00 Survey #4 (126H Lateral) Projection Projection
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100ft) (°/100ft) (°/100ft)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
RS25 126H SHL (copy)
100.00 0.75 185.01 100.00 -0.65 -0.06 0.64 0.75 0.75 0.00
200.00 0.61 176.43 199.99 -1.84 -0.08 1.82 0.17 -0.14 -8.58
300.00 0.38 286.74 299.99 -2.27 -0.37 2.23 0.82 -0.23 110.31
400.00 0.80 315.44 399.98 -1.68 -1.17 1.57 0.50 0.42 28.70
500.00 0.95 353.81 499.97 -0.36 -1.75 0.21 0.59 0.15 38.37
600.00 1.25 20.91 599.95 1.49 -1.45 -1.61 0.59 0.30 27.10
700.00 1.70 32.78 699.92 3.75 -0.26 -3.76 0.54 0.45 11.87

11/25/19 1:51:04PM
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Survey Report

Company: XTO Energy Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well RS25-126H

Project: Eddy County, NM (NAD27) NMEZ Grid TVD Reference: 3061+22 @ 3083.00usft (Perseus)

Site: Remuda South 25 State Pad MD Reference: 3061+22 @ 3083.00usft (Perseus)

Well: RS25-126H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: 126H Lateral Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: 126H Lateral AsDrilled Database: TP_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100ft) (°/100ft) (°/100ft)
800.00 2.02 35.12 799.87 6.44 1.56 -6.28 0.33 0.32 2.34
900.00 2.04 39.84 899.81 9.25 3.71 -8.90 0.17 0.02 4.72

1,000.00 2.07 38.45 999.74 12.03 5.97 -11.48 0.06 0.03 -1.39
1,100.00 2.27 40.47 1,099.67 14.95 8.38 -14.18 0.21 0.20 2.02
1,200.00 2.32 58.72 1,199.59 17.51 11.40 -16.47 0.73 0.05 18.25
1,300.00 2.18 68.63 1,299.51 19.25 14.90 -17.91 0.41 -0.14 9.91
1,400.00 2.48 70.51 1,399.43 20.67 18.71 -19.00 0.31 0.30 1.88
1,500.00 2.57 75.05 1,499.33 21.97 22.92 -19.93 0.22 0.09 4.54
1,600.00 2.65 67.14 1,599.23 23.44 27.21 -21.04 0.37 0.08 -7.91
1,700.00 2.83 74.35 1,699.12 25.01 31.72 -22.21 0.39 0.18 7.21
1,800.00 2.96 75.14 1,798.99 26.34 36.59 -23.12 0.14 0.13 0.79
1,900.00 2.73 72.97 1,898.87 27.70 41.36 -24.07 0.25 -0.23 -2.17
2,000.00 2.55 78.69 1,998.76 28.83 45.82 -24.81 0.32 -0.18 5.72
2,100.00 3.04 80.34 2,098.64 29.71 50.62 -25.28 0.50 0.49 1.65
2,200.00 2.98 77.79 2,198.50 30.71 55.77 -25.83 0.15 -0.06 -2.55
2,300.00 2.97 85.52 2,298.37 31.46 60.90 -26.15 0.40 -0.01 7.73
2,400.00 2.96 88.10 2,398.23 31.75 66.06 -25.99 0.13 -0.01 2.58
2,500.00 3.03 90.08 2,498.10 31.83 71.28 -25.63 0.12 0.07 1.98
2,600.00 3.41 96.56 2,597.94 31.48 76.88 -24.81 0.53 0.38 6.48
2,700.00 3.18 97.58 2,697.77 30.78 82.58 -23.62 0.24 -0.23 1.02
2,800.00 2.64 93.51 2,797.65 30.27 87.63 -22.68 0.58 -0.54 -4.07
2,900.00 2.72 94.20 2,897.54 29.96 92.30 -21.97 0.09 0.08 0.69
3,000.00 3.18 106.13 2,997.40 29.01 97.33 -20.60 0.76 0.46 11.93
3,100.00 3.54 109.73 3,097.23 27.20 102.90 -18.32 0.42 0.36 3.60
3,200.00 3.28 105.18 3,197.06 25.41 108.57 -16.05 0.38 -0.26 -4.55
3,300.00 2.71 89.86 3,296.92 24.67 113.69 -14.87 0.98 -0.57 -15.32
3,400.00 2.59 71.19 3,396.81 25.40 118.19 -15.22 0.87 -0.12 -18.67
3,500.00 2.86 66.43 3,496.70 27.13 122.62 -16.56 0.35 0.27 -4.76
3,600.00 2.92 62.77 3,596.57 29.29 12717 -18.33 0.19 0.06 -3.66
3,700.00 3.30 67.51 3,696.43 31.56 132.10 -20.17 0.46 0.38 4.74
3,800.00 3.23 70.50 3,796.26 33.60 137.41 -21.75 0.18 -0.07 2.99
3,900.00 3.10 71.07 3,896.11 35.41 142.62 -23.12 0.13 -0.13 0.57
4,000.00 3.65 70.72 3,995.94 37.34 148.19 -24.56 0.55 0.55 -0.35
4,100.00 4.29 81.65 4,095.70 38.94 154.89 -25.58 0.99 0.64 10.93
4,200.00 4.33 84.09 4,195.42 39.87 162.35 -25.87 0.19 0.04 2.44
4,300.00 4.56 82.54 4,295.12 40.77 170.04 -26.11 0.26 0.23 -1.55
4,400.00 4.11 86.05 4,394.83 41.54 177.56 -26.23 0.52 -0.45 3.51
4,500.00 4.48 87.77 4,494 .55 41.94 185.04 -25.99 0.39 0.37 1.72
4,600.00 4.39 85.48 4,594.25 42.39 192.76 -25.79 0.20 -0.09 -2.29
4,700.00 4.38 81.16 4,693.96 43.28 200.34 -26.02 0.33 -0.01 -4.32
4,800.00 4.14 77.44 4,793.68 44.65 207.64 -26.77 0.37 -0.24 -3.72
4,900.00 3.98 84.93 4,893.43 45.74 214.62 -27.26 0.55 -0.16 7.49
5,000.00 3.96 80.67 4,993.19 46.61 221.49 -27.54 0.30 -0.02 -4.26

11/25/19 1:51:04PM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.15 Build 91



Survey Report

Company: XTO Energy Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well RS25-126H

Project: Eddy County, NM (NAD27) NMEZ Grid TVD Reference: 3061+22 @ 3083.00usft (Perseus)

Site: Remuda South 25 State Pad MD Reference: 3061+22 @ 3083.00usft (Perseus)

Well: RS25-126H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: 126H Lateral Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: 126H Lateral AsDrilled Database: TP_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate

(usft) ©) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100ft) (°/100ft) (°/100ft)
5,100.00 3.64 83.72 5,092.97 47.51 228.05 -27.88 0.38 -0.32 3.05
5,200.00 4.01 81.39 5,192.75 48.38 234.66 -28.18 0.40 0.37 -2.33
5,300.00 3.79 84.72 5,292.52 49.21 241.41 -28.43 0.32 -0.22 3.33
5,400.00 3.80 82.56 5,392.30 49.95 247.99 -28.60 0.14 0.01 -2.16
5,500.00 3.73 78.72 5,492.08 51.01 254.46 -29.11 0.26 -0.07 -3.84
5,600.00 3.47 83.05 5,591.88 52.01 260.65 -29.58 0.38 -0.26 4.33
5,700.00 3.28 84.18 5,691.71 52.67 266.50 -29.74 0.20 -0.19 1.13
5,800.00 3.24 77.09 5,791.55 53.59 272.11 -30.18 0.40 -0.04 -7.09
5,900.00 3.23 77.77 5,891.39 54.82 277.61 -30.93 0.04 -0.01 0.68
6,000.00 3.14 73.92 5,991.24 56.17 283.00 -31.82 0.23 -0.09 -3.85
6,100.00 2.91 74.75 6,091.10 57.60 288.08 -32.81 0.23 -0.23 0.83
6,200.00 2.82 75.57 6,190.97 58.88 292.91 -33.67 0.10 -0.09 0.82
6,300.00 2.58 74.12 6,290.86 60.11 297.46 -34.51 0.25 -0.24 -1.45
6,400.00 2.78 67.06 6,390.75 61.67 301.86 -35.69 0.39 0.20 -7.06
6,500.00 2.78 64.94 6,490.63 63.64 306.29 -37.28 0.10 0.00 -2.12
6,600.00 247 64.21 6,590.53 65.61 310.42 -38.88 0.31 -0.31 -0.73
6,700.00 2.55 65.95 6,690.43 67.45 314.39 -40.38 0.1 0.08 1.74
6,800.00 2.68 67.52 6,790.33 69.25 318.59 -41.82 0.15 0.13 1.57
6,900.00 2.27 64.17 6,890.24 71.01 322.53 -43.23 0.43 -0.41 -3.35
7,000.00 1.74 62.67 6,990.17 72.57 325.66 -44.52 0.53 -0.53 -1.50
7,100.00 1.91 67.44 7,090.12 73.91 328.55 -45.60 0.23 0.17 4.77
7,200.00 2.31 66.89 7,190.05 75.34 331.94 -46.74 0.40 0.40 -0.55
7,300.00 1.87 62.50 7,289.99 76.88 335.24 -47.99 0.47 -0.44 -4.39
7,400.00 1.68 50.85 7,389.94 78.56 337.82 -49.45 0.41 -0.19 -11.65
7,500.00 1.77 46.87 7,489.90 80.54 340.09 -51.23 0.15 0.09 -3.98
7,600.00 1.80 37.72 7,589.85 82.84 342.18 -53.34 0.29 0.03 -9.15
7,700.00 2.15 55.77 7,689.79 85.14 344.69 -55.41 0.71 0.35 18.05
7,800.00 1.78 81.62 7,789.73 86.42 347.78 -56.43 0.95 -0.37 25.85
7,900.00 1.91 88.43 7,889.68 86.69 350.98 -56.43 0.25 0.13 6.81
8,000.00 2.01 74.87 7,989.62 87.19 354.34 -56.64 0.47 0.10 -13.56
8,100.00 2.06 70.47 8,089.56 88.25 357.72 -57.41 0.16 0.05 -4.40
8,200.00 1.62 75.34 8,189.51 89.21 360.79 -58.10 0.47 -0.44 4.87
8,300.00 2.01 81.03 8,289.46 89.84 363.89 -58.46 0.43 0.39 5.69
8,400.00 2.02 82.61 8,389.39 90.34 367.37 -58.67 0.06 0.01 1.58
8,500.00 2.43 97.96 8,489.32 90.28 371.21 -58.27 0.72 0.41 15.35
8,600.00 2.83 117.46 8,589.22 88.84 375.50 -56.48 0.97 0.40 19.50
8,700.00 2.71 123.46 8,689.10 86.40 379.67 -53.69 0.31 -0.12 6.00
8,800.00 1.44 158.38 8,789.04 83.93 382.10 -51.02 1.74 -1.27 34.92
8,900.00 0.20 97.18 8,889.02 82.74 382.74 -49.78 1.36 -1.24 -61.20
9,000.00 0.88 96.57 8,989.02 82.63 383.67 -49.59 0.68 0.68 -0.61
9,100.00 0.62 108.66 9,089.01 82.37 384.95 -49.22 0.30 -0.26 12.09
9,200.00 0.62 110.75 9,189.00 82.00 385.97 -48.77 0.02 0.00 2.09
9,300.00 0.89 109.50 9,289.00 81.55 387.20 -48.22 0.27 0.27 -1.25
9,350.00 1.13 108.45 9,338.99 81.27 388.04 -47.86 0.48 0.48 -2.10

11/25/19 1:51:04PM

Page 4

COMPASS 5000.15 Build 91



Survey Report

Company: XTO Energy Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well RS25-126H
Project: Eddy County, NM (NAD27) NMEZ Grid TVD Reference: 3061+22 @ 3083.00usft (Perseus)
Site: Remuda South 25 State Pad MD Reference: 3061+22 @ 3083.00usft (Perseus)
Well: RS25-126H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: 126H Lateral Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: 126H Lateral AsDrilled Database: TP_EDM
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100ft) (°/100ft) (°/100ft)
9,485.00 1.80 104.71 9,473.94 80.31 391.35 -46.62 0.50 0.50 -2.77
9,506.00 1.67 106.43 9,494.93 80.14 391.96 -46.40 0.67 -0.62 8.19
9,602.00 4.88 292.23 9,590.84 81.29 389.52 -47.75 6.82 3.34 -181.46
9,696.00 3.43 272.20 9,684.60 82.91 383.01 -49.92 2.16 -1.54 -21.31
9,791.00 3.43 226.38 9,779.45 81.06 378.11 -48.50 2.81 0.00 -48.23
9,886.00 6.51 194.35 9,874.09 73.88 374.72 -41.63 4.25 3.24 -33.72
9,934.00 6.37 192.27 9,921.79 68.64 373.48 -36.52 0.57 -0.29 -4.33
9,981.00 9.63 183.56 9,968.33 62.17 372.68 -30.14 7.38 6.94 -18.53
10,029.00 14.87 175.90 10,015.22 52.01 372.87 -20.00 11.41 10.92 -15.96
10,076.00 17.10 168.11 10,060.41 39.23 374.73 -7.11 6.57 4.74 -16.57
10,124.00 19.30 158.96 10,106.01 24.91 379.03 7.52 7.50 4.58 -19.06
10,171.00 21.68 152.50 10,150.04 9.96 385.83 23.00 6.98 5.06 -13.74
10,219.00 2414 146.82 10,194.26 -6.12 395.30 39.83 6.89 5.12 -11.83
10,267.00 27.75 150.56 10,237.42 -24.08 406.17 58.65 8.25 7.52 7.79
10,315.00 33.19 148.63 10,278.77 -45.04 418.51 80.59 11.51 11.33 -4.02
